January 16, 2026 

To: 

The Listing Department 

BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street 

Mumbai – 400001, India 

Re:  Open offer for acquisition of up to 34,17,54,286 (thirty four crore seventeen lakh fifty four 

thousand two hundred and eighty six) fully paid up equity shares of face value of INR 2 (Indian 

Rupees two) each of Sammaan Capital Limited (“Target Company” and such shares, “Equity 

Shares”), representing 26% (twenty six percent) of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of the 

Target Company from the Public Shareholders of the Target Company by Avenir Investment

[...]

Pursuant to and in compliance with Regulations 3(1) and 4 read with Regulations 13(4), 14(3) and 15(2) 

and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Acquirer and the PAC are making an 

Open Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company to acquire 34,17,54,286 (thirty four crore 

seventeen lakh fifty four thousand two hundred and eighty six) Equity Shares. In relation to the Offer, 

Citigroup Global Markets India Private Limited is acting as the manager to the Offer pursuant to and in 

accordance with Regulation 12(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 

With respect to the Offer, we had previously submitted the following documents: